
Name E-mail Work Address
Christopher Bragg Braggmediation@gmail.com 1104 Oak Hill Drive, Monroe, NC 28112

Melanie Cox melanie@coxlawfirm.com 400 N. Broome Street, Waxhaw, NC 28173
Jordan Griffin jordan@monroelawfirm.com 201 Lancaster Avenue, Monroe, NC 28112

Penelope Hefner phefner@sodomalaw.com 105 S. Main Street, Monroe, NC 28112
Allison Khan allisondkhan@gmail.com 210 E. Jefferson Street, Monroe, NC 28112
Robin Lalley rlalley@sodomalaw.com 114 E. Main Street, Suite 101, Rock Hill, SC 29730 

Carrie Lehmann clehmann@sodomalaw.com 114 E. Main Street, Suite 101, Rock Hill, SC 29730 
Dana Lehnhardt Dana@monroefamilylaw.com 205 Lancaster Avenue, Monroe, NC 28112

Richard Long rlong@perrybundylaw.com 316 N. Hayne Street, Monroe, NC 28112
Tesha McBeth tesha@mcbethlawfirm.com 309 Lancaster Avenue, Monroe, NC 28112

Rebecca Robison rrobison@rsfamilylawnc.com 6555 Old Monroe Road, Suite C, Indian Trail, NC 28079
Donna Stepp donna@donnastepplaw.com 110 E. Franklin Street, Monroe, NC 28112

Family Financial Mediators as of 12-5-22
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Work Phone Number
704-221-2883
704-243-9693
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Name E-mail
Christopher Bragg Braggmediation@gmail.com

Richard Long rlong@perrybundylaw.com

Superior Cour     

mailto:Braggmediation@gmail.com
mailto:rlong@perrybundylaw.com


Work Address Work Phone Number
1104 Oak Hill Drive, Monroe, NC 28112 704-221-2883
316 N. Hayne Street, Monroe, NC 28112 704-631-9396

 rt Mediators as of 12-5-22



Name E-mail
Leah Austin leah.austin@austinlawoffice.net 

Jordan Griffin jordan@monroelawfirm.com
Kenneth Harris kenneth.harris@arnoldsmithlaw.com

Penelope Hefner phefner@sodomalaw.com
Robin Lalley rlalley@sodomalaw.com

Carrie Lehmann clehmann@sodomalaw.com
Tesha McBeth tesha@mcbethlawfirm.com
Jessica Price jessica@monroefamilylaw.com

Guardian      
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Work Address Work Phone Number
301 Post Office Drive, Suite B, Indian Trail, NC 28079 704-684-4385

201 Lancaster Avenue, Monroe, NC 28112 702-271-9805
114 W. Jefferson Street, Monroe, NC 28112 704-370-2828

105 S. Main Street, Monroe, NC 28112 704-220-6500
114 E. Main Street, Suite 101, Rock Hill, SC 29730 803-366-0001
114 E. Main Street, Suite 101, Rock Hill, SC 29730 803-366-0001

309 Lancaster Avenue, Monroe, NC 28112 704-292-7675
205 Lancaster Avenue, Monroe, NC 28112 980-485-7447

s ad Litem as of 12-5-22



Name E-mail
Leah Austin leah.austin@austinlawoffice.net

Penelope Hefner phefner@sodomalaw.com
Robin Lalley rlalley@sodomalaw.com

Dana Lehnhardt Dana@monroefamilylaw.com
Tesha McBeth tesha@mcbethlawfirm.com
Jessica Price jessica@monroefamilylaw.com
Donna Stepp donna@donnastepplaw.com

Parent C    
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Work Address Work Phone Number
301 Post Office Drive, Suite B, Indian Trail, NC 28079 704-684-4385

105 S. Main Street, Monroe, NC 28112 704-220-6500
114 E. Main Street, Suite 101, Rock Hill, SC 29730 803-366-0001

205 Lancaster Avenue, Monroe, NC 28112 980-485-7447
309 Lancaster Avenue, Monroe, NC 28112 704-292-7675
205 Lancaster Avenue, Monroe, NC 28112 980-485-7447
110 E. Franklin Street, Monroe, NC 28112 704-283-5353

 Coordinators as of 12-5-22
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